Docket No.: 7175-27743 06-18-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101752848 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Mediscus Group, Inc. (0.12.01 Name: SSI Medical Services, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4349 Corporate Road ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Charleston State: SC ZIP: 29405 ☐ Other Execution Date: May 25, 2001 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 3,822,452 5,181,288 4,099,276 5,272,778 4,935,968 4,381,664 ■ No ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 240.00 Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 6/15/2001 GTBN11 - 00000072 3822**45**2 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 240.00 OP 1 FC:581 Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street 8. Deposit account number: 10-0435 ZIP: 46204 City: Indianapolis State: IN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Ronald S. Henderson

REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0169

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

June 8, 2001

Date

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Mediscus Group, Inc. to SSI Medical Services, Inc.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of March 29, 1993, is made and entered into by and between The Mediscus Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 290 Opportunity Parkway, Akron, Ohio 44307 (hereinafter "Assignor") and SSI Medical Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation having its principal office at 4349 Corporate Road, Charleston, South Carolina 29405 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, prior to March 29, 1993, Assignor was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain patents and applications for patents listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Assignor-Owned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign, sell and set over to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Assignor-Owned Patents.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, to Assignee, and its successors or assigns, all such further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers, assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to facilitate and evidence the conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery, or to aid and assist in collecting or reducing to possession, any or all of the Assignor-Owned Patents.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment to be duly 5/25_____,2001. executed as of

THE MEDISCUS GROUP, INC.

Signature

VP. of Manketick And greations
Title

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0170

county of Ripley)	SS:	
•	y Public in and for said County and State, personally	
appeared Paul Roderique as	agent of The Mediscus Group, Inc. and acknowledged	
the execution of the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of said corporation.		
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal th	nis 25 day of May, 2001. Elaine Kessen	
	ElAINE KESSEN, Notary Public residing in <u>Dearborn</u> County, in the state of In Oliou Ka	
My Commission Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0171

Schedule A

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
3,822,452	July 9, 1974	Inflatable Support Appliance
4,099,276	July 11, 1978	Support Appliances Having Articulated Sections
4,935,968	June 26, 1990	Patient Support Appliances
4,381,664	May 3, 1983	Methods of and Apparatus for the Detection of Airborne Particles
5,181,288	January 26, 1993	Therapeutic Turning Bed
5,272,778	December 28, 1993	Valve Useful in Low Air Loss Beds

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

WAM:ek02805

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0172